

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FAM No. 25 of 2020**

Hindustan Steelworks Construction Limited **Versus** M/s S. Kumars Associates

22.1.2021	<p>Mr. N. Naha Roy, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent on merits on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>If the appellant has already deposited the PF, the same shall be used for issuance of notice.</p> <p>List the matter along with FAM No.24 of 2020.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>( Prashant Kumar Mishra)</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p>
Shyna	