

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FAM No. 25 of 2020**

Hindustan Steelworks Construction Limited **Versus** M/s S. Kumars Associates

FAM/24/2020,

25.3.2021	<p>Mr. N. Naha Roy, Counsel for the appellant in FAM No.25 of 2020.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Garg, Counsel for the appellant in FAM No.24 of 2020.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>FAM No.25 of 2020</u></b></p> <p>On appellant's depositing 50% of the decretal amount within a period of 4 weeks from today, the execution of the decree shall remain stayed.</p> <p>Record of the trial Court be summoned.</p> <p>IA No.1/2020, an application under Order XLI Rule 5 of the CPC, stands disposed of.</p> <p>Post the matter for final hearing in the week commencing from 6.9.2021.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>FAM No.24 of 2020</u></b></p> <p>List this appeal along with FAM No.25 of 2020.</p> <p>The appellant(s) shall file common paper book in both the appeals.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd /- <span style="float: right;">Sd/-</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">( Prashant Kumar Mishra) <span style="float: right;">(N.K. Chandravanshi)</span> Judge <span style="float: right;">Judge</span></p>
Shyna	

--	--