

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FAM No. 25 of 2020

Hindustan Steelworks Construction Limited **Versus** M/s S. Kumars Associates

08.09.2021	<p>Mr. N. Naha Roy, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>There is default on filing of paper book.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant points out that an interim application has also been filed but this application is not listed for orders today.</p> <p>Matter be listed in the week after next. Before that time paper book may also be filed, failing which, appeal shall be dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>

Ajay