

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FAM No. 25 of 2020

Hindustan Steelworks Construction Limited **Versus** M/s S. Kumars Associates

FAM/24/2020

13/01/2023	<p>None for the Appellant despite repeated calls.</p> <p>Shri Pragalbha Sharma, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent submits that matter is to be argued by Shri Rishabh Garg and he is not available today.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge</b></p> <p>Jyoti</p>