

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FAM No. 25 of 2020Hindustan Steelworks Construction Limited **Versus** M/s S. Kumars Associates

FAM/24/2020,

15.07.2024	<p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Rishabh Garg, counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the Respondent submits that the arguing counsel is not well and prays for some time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter after two weeks along with FAM No. 24 of 2020.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>