

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FAM No. 25 of 2020****HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED *versus* M/S S.  
KUMARS ASSOCIATES****Order Sheet**

<b>30/01/2025</b>	<p>None for the parties.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned.</p> <p>Post this matter alongwith other connected matter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>-Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>-Sd/-</b> <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Chandrakant</p>