

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FAM No. 25 of 2020****HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED *versus* M/S S. KUMARS
ASSOCIATES****FAM/24/2020****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	<p>None for the appellants despite of two calls. Mr. Kartik Katheria, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. As prayed, list the case in the month of August, 2026.</p>
Pawan	<p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
	<p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>